Amendment No. _____

Article 12 of the Charter of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County shall be amended by adding the following new Section:

"Section 12.14. Residency requirements.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Charter to the contrary, every director, executive director, assistant director, deputy director, chief, assistant chief, and deputy chief of any department, board, commission, or agency of the metropolitan government created by this Charter or by ordinance, other than those who are employees of the electric power board, the metropolitan board of public education, or the airport authority, shall be a resident of the area of the Metropolitan Government and shall continue to reside therein as a condition of his/her employment. Any such director, executive director, assistant director, deputy director, chief, assistant chief, or deputy chief currently residing outside of the area of the Metropolitan Government shall have one hundred eighty (180) days in which to establish residency within the area of the Metropolitan Government."

FOR THE BALLOT

Amendment No. _____

This amendment would require that every director, executive director, assistant director, deputy director, chief, assistant chief, and deputy chief of any department, board, commission, or agency of the metropolitan government, other than the electric power board, the metropolitan board of public education, or the airport authority, be residents within the area of the Metropolitan Government. Persons currently serving in such positions that reside outside the area of Metropolitan Nashville-Davidson County would have one hundred eighty (180) days in which to establish residency within Metropolitan Nashville-Davidson County.